## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM780594

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900735077

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hatch Medical, L.L.C.		12/20/2019	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hatch Medical, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1363 W. County Hwy 30A #1118	
City:	Santa Rosa Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32459	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2662236	HATCH MEDICAL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7037060882

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7039201122

Email: trademarks@iplawsolutions.com
Correspondent Name: Welsh Flaxman & Gitler LLC
Address Line 1: 1451 Dolley Madison Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HATCH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly Welsh
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly Welsh/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=4659023883CU#page1.tif

source=Hatch Medical, LLLC - Certificat of Conversion - Revised 01 20 2020 000007#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007909 FRAME: 0814

# State of Florida Department of State

I certify from the records of this office that HATCH MEDICAL, L.L.C. is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on December 27, 2019, effective January 20, 2000.

The document number of this limited liability company is L20000055802.

I further certify that said limited liability company has paid all fees due this office through December 31, 2023 and that its status is active.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twelfth day of January, 2023



Secretary of State

Tracking Number: 4659023883CU

To authenticate this certificate, visit the following site, enter this number, and then follow the instructions displayed.

https://services.sunbiz.org/Filings/CertificateOfStatus/CertificateAuthentication

TRADEMARK REEL: 007909 FRAME: 0815

## **CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION**

- I. The name of the limited liability company is Hatch Medical, L.L.C and the control number is 0003751.
- II. The limited liability company shall be converted to Hatch Medical, L.L.C. in the State of Florida.
- III. The conversion shall be effective on December 31, 2019 at 11:59 p.m.
- IV. A plan of conversion has been approved and adopted by the members as required by §14-11-906(c).
- V. The authority of the limited liability company's registered agent to accept service is revoked as of the effective time of such conversion and the Secretary of State is irrevocably appointed as the agent for service of process for the resulting entity in any proceeding to enforce an obligation of the limited liability company arising prior to the effective time of such conversion, including the rights, if any, of dissenting members;
- VI. Any process served on the Secretary of State under Section V may be mailed to:

Paul R. Gianneschi Hatch Medical, L.L.C. 1363 W. County Hwy 30A #1118 Santa Rosa Beach, FL 32459

VII. The Secretary of State shall be notified of any change in the resulting entity's mailing address.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on December 20, 2019.

Paul R Gianneschi, Member and Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 007909 FRAME: 0816

RECORDED: 11/30/2022